CUR i85
MANES
SCHULTE

General Cbn?otr'

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

| DATE: 16/31/2014

TO:  ACHBoland, Inc,
1421 E. 104th Strest, Suite 100

Kansas City, MC 64131
ATTN: Connie Lauer

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

PROJECT:

Osage Beach Elementary School
Camdenton R-Ill School District

Osage Beach, MO

TITLE:

PR #17 - Nichols Road

No. 00021

. Widening of Nichols Road per the attach, sketch "Coricept 2" from FSS dated 10-24-14. See sheets €0.01, €1.01

and €2.01 attached.

Ttem Deseription

00001 Banze Construction - Please sce attaghed.
00002 Twehous Excavating - Please see:attached,
40003 APAC Missouri - Pledse see attachied
00004  GMSE Overhiead and Profit

CLRTISS-MANES-SCHLILTE, INC.

Quantity
1,000
Lgn0
1:000
1400

P.O. Box 233

1211 Business 54 South.

Eldon, Missouri. 65026

Phone: 573/392-6553  FPax: 57313024527

Bspedition ®

Units

Total

Unit Price  Nét Aniount
$16,687.00 B16,687.00
$113.000.00 $113,000.00
$103,640,88 $103;640.88
$16,332:95 $16,332.95

¥ $249,660.83



Wentzville, MO 63385

CONSTRUCTION

d TS Banze Construction, Inc.
2681 West Pearce Blvd.

Pl'lﬂne H 636&673-1301
fax : 636.673.1107

PR #17R - Additional Curb and Gutter at Nichols Rd.

Job Name; Osage Beach Elementary School - Osage Beach, MO Date; 10-31-14
_Work Description: Add concrete curb and giittér to West side of Nichols Rd. per PR 17R
Work Description . Cost
Install additional curb-and gutter at West side of Nichols Rd. per PR #17R dated October 24,
2014,
= $15,170.00
|Exclusions not included in pricing for PR #17: Traffic Control Signage, Flaggihg, T};f_ﬁc
~ontrol Signage setup and takedown, subgrade prep, final grading, joint sealing, Spoils
auloff, testing, surveying/staking, SWPPP Controls (gutter buddies, silt fenceing, straw bales,
fext...), Striping, Sawcutting, any demolition,
~Sub Total] $15,170.00
overhead and profit 10% $1,517.00
Grand Total} $16,687.00
Note: Sighature required hefore work can proceed
Owner/Owner's Rep, Signature: Date:




OFFICE: {679) 305-434 | N T
TWEHOUS EXCAVATING €O., INC.
Excavating Contractor » Roads + Lakes ¢ Rock Blasting -

. 8514 LIBERTY ROAD - JEFFERSON CITY, M!SSOURI 65101,
An Equal Opporiunliy Employer

October 30, 2014

Mr., Bob Brown
Pro}ect Man‘ager

1211 Business 54 Sﬂuth
Eldon, Missouri 65026

RE; Osage Beach Elementary School
Proposal Request No, 17R

Dear Mr. Brown,

With régard to Proposal Request Na. 178, the cost for our portion of the work to widen Nichals Road s
$110:000.00. The price Includes Clearing, Site Cuts and Fills, Traffic Contral for our portion of the work,
Placement of Edge Drop Off Treatment, Installation of Storm Sewer Piping, Inlets and Rip Rap,
Relocation of the Sewer Force Main, Solid Rock Excavation and Erosion Control. The price daes not
include Placement of Base Rock, Concrete Pavement or Curb, Asphalt, Pavement Striping or Staking.
The breakdown is as follows:

Labor $47,831.00
Equipment ‘ $32,180.00
Materlals 531 839.6!3‘

Outside Services(Rebutld GPS Flle)
Total $113,000 o0

If you have any questions, please fee! free to contact me.
Sincerely,

‘Randall L. Twehous
~ Vice President.
Twehous Excavating Co., Inc.









